2191

December 13

advanced and talented students in the
art classes of the high schools and
technical schools of the city. Ay the
present time the Board of Education
is unable to provide adequate study
from the model for students of excep-
tional talent, and we believe that these
scholarships .Wwill give such students
the opportunity to develop their artis-
tic talents. The selection of the school
of fine arts to be left to the Arts Com-

mission.
Respectfully yours,
CLYDE H. BURROUGHS,

Secretary.

General order for next Tuesday.

From Department of Street Railways,

To the Honorable the Common Council:

Gentlemen—I respectfully submit for
your approval the contract (in tripli-
cate) between the Board of Street Rail-
way Commissioners and Johnson-Lar-
sen & Company of Detroit, in the
amount of $5,736.00 for heating system
for the Track and Line Building.

The bid of the Johnson-Larsen & Co.
has been approved by the Board of
Street Railway Commissioners, this
being .the lowest of the bids received
for this work and contract has been
certified as to correctness of form and
execution by the Corporation Counsel.
Tabulation of bids for this work is
herewith attached.

Respectfully,
WM. C. MARKHAM,
Construction Engineer.

From Department of Street Railways.

To the Honorable the Common Council:
Gentlemen—I respectfully submit for
vour approval the contract (in tripli-
cate) between the Board of Street Rail-
way Commissioners and the Detroit
Steel Products Co. of Detroit, in the
amou $1,404.00 for steel sash for
~and Line Building.
the Detroit Steel Products
_approved by the Board of
way Commissioners, this
owest of the bids received
k and contract has been

ion by the Asst. Corporation
Tabulation of bids for this
with aftt:lilched.
espectfully,
,ZR V%M. .%VIARKHAM.
Construction Engineer.

ment of Street Railways.

orable the Common Council:
n—I1 respectfully submit
approval the contract (in
between the Board of Street
sommissioners and the Pittel-
ng & Engineering Co. of
n the amount of $668.00 for
e System for the Track & Line

id of the Pittelkow Heating &
ring Co. has been approved by
rd of Street Railway Commis-
this being the lowest of the
weived for this work and con-
8 been certified as to correct-
f form and execution by the As-
orporation Counsel, Tabula-
bids for this work is herewith

F tfully,

Respec“f,lﬁ'yC. MARKHAM,
4 Construction Engineer.

ouncilman Kronk:

esolved, That, the of

Department

to the correctness of form

"Ntrovl Railways be
lh.\' authorized ana
jeontract with the
being the

ing said de

and they are here-
directed to enter into
following firms, they
lluw(t-st h:d(lvrn, for furnish-
artment with material and
equipment specified in co 3¢
'l‘l'j\rlk & L}m\ Building. e
ohnson-Larsen & Co,, Heating Sys-
tem for Track & 1, 5t
price $5.730 o & Line Building, total
Detroit Steel
Sash for Trac
|brice §1,404.00.
P1tto]k0w Heating & Engr.
Sta.nd.plpe System for Track &
Building, total price $668.00.
1§dopted as follows:
leas——C_ouncilmen Bradley, Castator,
Kronk, Littlefield, Nagel, Simons, Ver-
nor, Watson, and the President—3.
Nays—None.

Products Co., Steel
k & Line Building, total

Cos,
Line

From the Board of Water Commis-
sioners,

To the Honorable the Common Council:

Gentlemen — Pursuant to advertise-
ment proposals were received by the
Board of Water Commissioners for
furnishing labor and all material and
erecting brick setting for 4 400-H. P.
boilers at Pumping Station as follows:
RS AL MOrTOW...".... $10,650 00 75 days
James Meagher 10,800 00 60 days

F. J. Goodenow
FACORC 0.1 (L, SO, 12,260 00 70 days
Wickes Boiler Co.... 18,876 00 30 days
The Board has awarded the contract
to R. A. Morrow, -the lowest bidder, in
the sum of $10,650.00, and respectfully
| requests approval and confirmation of

| same.

i Respectfully sumbitted,

‘. H. S. STARKEY,

! Secretary.

|
|
|
\

By Councilman Castator:
Resolved, That the contract entered
into between the Board of Water Com-
I missioners and R. A. Morrow for fur-
nishing labor and all material and
|erecting brick setting for four 400 H.P.
| boilers at Pumping Station, he being
|the lowest bidder, in the sum of $10,-
1650.00, is hereby approved and con-
I firmed.
Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Castator,
!Kronk, Littlefield, Nagel, Simons, Ver-
inor, Watson, and the President—29.
Nays—None.

I'rom the Recorder’s Court.

To the Honorable the Common Council:
Gentlemen—I respectfully report to
your Honorable Body that a jury duly
impanelled in the Recorder’'s Court, in
the matter of opening Raymond avenue
from Edgewood avenue to Woodlawn
avenue, where not already open, as a
public street and highway, rendered a
verdict in favor of said opening Fri-
day, December 2nd, 1921, which was
confirmed by the Court Saturday, De-
cember 10th, 1921,
In accordance
herewith transmit
said verdict,
confirmation,

with the statute, 1
a certified copy of
and of the judgment of

Respectfully,

CHAS. W. CASGRAIN,
Clerk.

Accepted and placed on file.

¥rom the Clerk of the Recorder’s Court,

To the Honorable the Common Council:
Gentlemen—I respectfully report to
“your Honorable Body that a jury duly




2192

December 13

in the Recorder's l‘mu't,‘_h}
of the petition of the th:\
a site for llnsp!m'l\ pur-
block south of I'aylor
Hamilton boulevard
rendered a ver-
ning Saturday,

jmpanelled
the matter
of Detroit, for
poses; In the &
avenue l\_(‘l\\v(‘(‘ ) ;
and S.-hml{ldu-lf av li‘l‘\ll:l,‘f
dict | favor of sald Opt
edypoaty ‘whlch was confirmed by

1, 1919, .
}];\‘zn Ll‘ourt. Thursday, December Sth,
A with the statute, 1

In accordance
herewith transmit
said verdict, and
confirmation.

a certified copy ot:
of the judgment of

Respectfully,
CHAS. W. CASGRAIN,

5 Clerk.
Accepted and placed on file.

From Department of Recreation.
To the Honorable the Common Council:

Gentlemen—In response to our ad-
vertisement which appeared in the
Legal News, for proposal upon work to
repair the Clara Bath House, the fol-
lowing proposals were received:

PAINTING.
W. H: Bunlting . i taieicoe o $1,750
A CEANAN S, R G e 1,660
Jos. Schafer Col 255 its ceinnei ok e 1,250
Brede & Sehroeter’ .  iiiae: s kic 1,130
Wm s Diedrich: = . sofciaiiRiaeress 1,124
CEAMI R NadSen .~ il Se got S e s oo 947
MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND
STEEL WORK.
Brown-Hutchinson .............. $1,443
F. A. Chapper Iron Works........ 1,162
Detroit Metal and Steel Works.. 917

SKYLIGHT CONSTRUCTION.

TherHowie .Co. & P oo, $1,359
Chas. Sexauer Roofing Co....... 1,150
ELECTRIC WIRING.

The Master. Electric-:Co. i e $1,400
A H.'Nimmo Electric €o: = ki 1,375
John H: BusbyveCo. .. &t . i 1,337
ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
WORK.

The “Howie "o rt mt slloas iem b S $1,190
J: D. Candler RoofingdCo. " i 800
Wittstoek  Brog iz i o an. 690
Chas. Sexauer Roofing. Co.:ili 680
TILE WORK.

The Venetian Marble Mosaic
Art PSR, S8 P PR e Ry 1,065
The  J.:C. Netting o . =5 i - 1,058
The Department of Recreation re- |

spectfully requests that it be author--

ized to enter into contract with the
following people, they being the lowest
bidders:

PAINTING.
C. M. Madsen

MISCELLANEOUS TRON AND
STEEL WORK.

Detroit Metal and Steel Works....$917

SKYLIGHT CONSTRUCTION.
Chas. Sexauer Roofing Co.........$1,150

ROOFING AND SHEET METAL

WORK.
Chas. Sexauer Roofing Co......... $680
TILE WORK.,
J. C. Netting iCo, " 5 eats vr00+91,068
ELECTRIC WIRING.
JiH. BUBhY (o, v s A e 212387

Respectfully submi'tiéd,

C. E. BREWER,
Com. of Recreation.

By Councilman lh-u(n
3 1 g - Oy
l'\!l{“l'ﬁ(':{‘lp(l. I'hat \ .“ i

u\n(l «:“r::l.lt !)r. and jg ;m.““lmr(

with the t':»lllmt*(l)n :"”""lelny u“'?l’?m [
‘l.;’l"l"p:““”"' wWith ,.up,'llll"'ll, rl(:’ c(,:l‘lzo,q'
buse:  Painting G I8 1p & W by,
Miscellane h e M, N Slapg Tk it
RLUN ancous lroy anq g, Maq iy
éi'“\'lt'-l‘“vm‘l and Shf.lm""’ “";.-n. )
R T

3 o A0 X Na 4
Metal Work, Chas, §ot%fing % eyl
: ‘has, S nu a n(-x .
S g uu(";

$630; Tile Work, J. eXaue

” - T Y l' S
i(ln\\‘;. Electric Wiring " ,*\Ulllfll,?‘”!llz'}?"t
| $1,337. e Hg e SOERS
1 Adopted as followsg. Shy Ql"

V\ous—gouncilmen 3ot %
| Kronk, Littlefield, Nap.adle O
jnor, Watson and h‘eét‘l. Sim oy 8tat,
|  Nays—None, ems, (Verr'

g s
— 4
From the C
le
‘ That he presenteq su e
the proceedings of thechl Ttion
sesslon as is Tequireq phy ot Tegyy
to be so presented, to P e ChapdF
Mayor for approval, on tj5 Honor l‘}?r
|a}1d that they were appre.l')‘ vins-e
| 13th, inst. oved op g
Placed on file. the
\

Also, that he is in r i
municatio'n from the Eg:‘rlzlt of g con.
tion certifying to the re-e{)r Educy.
Divie B. Duffield, to the cotion of
Library Commissioner for a office of
six years. Periog of

Placed on file.

—_—
From the Clerk,

ToGthelHonorable the
entlemen—I be ri
Honorable Body tl%attoth:d‘bl:ed your
agreement of Fisher Body Col‘pgrat'and
walver and agreement of Detroit Clon'
Stone Co., the warranty deed of J I?St
Kanoc, et al. and the quit-claim dees
of Luman W. Goodenough, et al :ds
Gray Estate Co., of property for gtre[:at
and alley purposes, have been filed in
my office. Same having been approved
by the Corporation Counsel and City
Engineer, resolution approving same
is attached.
Respectfully submitted,
RICHARD LINDSAY,

; City Clerk.
| By Councilman Littlefield:

Resolved, That the bond and agree-
ment of Fisher Body Corp., filed pur-
suant to resolution adopted Feb. 15
1921, authorizing issuance of permit
for operation of gantry crane 1In
Trombley avenue; the agreement and
waiver of grade separation damages
of Detroit Cast Stone Co., filed In
connection with resolution adopted
Nov. 9, 1921, vacating - public allez’
north of South street, be and the ST
are hereby accepted and approveG
and further

Resolved,
Julius Kanoc and .\I[uligl. ]h
tin Hoffman and Marion, at
al., to the City of Detroit, © all th

situate
certain piece or parcel of lz_m(.. and
gl City of Detroit &5

Common Counejj:

N3 arranty deed of
That the warra e, Mar-

his wife,

and being in the o est
described as follows: '-”:fs . Joy's
feet of lot No. 157 of Jan §t. Louls &

: " , Wabash, ne
sub. south otl’,l](l‘l :?10 11(30011'd|n(§ff:38t0f
Slel , A% ce O
> Coun
Deeds fOli thialber 12

Pacific R.R. L
plat thereof, recorded 1D
the Register of

Michigan, 11 ame
anc

ty of Wayne, 25 e

of Plats on page




2193 December 13

is hereby accepted an p :
furlhc"l yd ‘ d approved; and
Resolved, That the quit-clain »
of Luman W, Goodcou;?h and lcl‘lz:}.( ?\}]
Goodenough, his wife, et al. to the City
of Detroit, of all that certain plece
or parcel of land, situated {in the
City of Detroit and described as fol-
lows: “Lot A Semrau’s sub. of part of
sections 22 and 27, Hamtramck Town-
ship, Wayne County, Michigan, ac-
cording to the plat thereof as recorded
June 24, 1908, in liber 26 of Plats at
page 2,” be and the same is hereby
accepted and approved; and further
Resolved, That the quit-claim deced
of Gray Estate Co. to the City of De-
| troit, of all that certain piece or parcel
| of land, situated in the City of Detroit,
and described as follows: “Lot ‘A’
Semrau’s sub. of part of sections 22
and 27, Hamtramck Township, Wayne
County, Michigan, according to the
plat thereof as recorded June 24,
1908, in liber 26 of Plats at page 2,”
be and the same is hereby accepted
and approved; and further
Resolved, That the Controller be
and is hereby directed to cause said
deeds to be-'recorded in the office of
the Register of Deeds for the County
of Wayne, Michigan.
Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Castator,
Kronk, Littlefield, Nagel, Simons, Ver-
g nor, Watson, and the President—9.
Nays—None.

: From the City Clerk.
To the Honorable the Common Council:
Gentlemen—At a meeting of the Po-
lic ion Committee, held on the
o December, 1921, pension
e approved for Mrs. Le-
her five-year-old daugh-
Mrs. Balk's husband
aberist, 1921, as a re-
[es sustained the day
the motor cycle on
riding in pursuit of a
uck by a large tour-
ner of Twelfth Street
ulevard. Mrs. Balk's
pount to $50.00 per
ughter’'s to $10.00 per
rom November 16th,

Respectfully,
HARD LINDSAY.
City Clerk.

the City Controller
reby authorized and

er, Marjorie, during
present fiscal year.
WS

nen Bradley, Castator,
, Nagel, Simons, Ver-
he President—9,

. Smith,

the E Corporation Counsel, resolution
approving same in attached,
l_{uﬂpv(-tl'ull_v submitted,

RICHARD LINDSAY,
. City Clerk,
By Councilman Littlefield:
'l{vs()lvud. That the official bonds of
\}Illlxtlnl Witt and Clarence J. Smith,
(,('nmt:ll)lcs of the Iifteenth and First
Wards, respectively, be and the same
are hereby accepted and approved,
Adopted as follows:
'Ycas—Councilmcn Bradley, Castator,
Kronk, Littlefield, Nagel, Simons, Ver-
nor, Watson and the President—9.
Nays—None.

From the Clerk

To the Honorable the Common Council:

Gentlemen—I beg to advise your
Honorable Body that I am in receipt
of the following communication from
the Detroit Federation of Women’s
Clubs.

Respectfully submitted,

RICHARD LINDSAY,
Gity Clerk.

Following is the communication re-
ferred to:

Mr. John C. Lodge. -
President of City Council:

Dear Sir—The Board of Directors
of the Detroit Federation of Women's
Clubs. in session December 8th, voted
to send a letter to the Common Coun-
cil of Detroit, urging the passage of
the ordinance to prohibit pool rooms
being located within a half mile ra-
dius of a school building or one quar-
ter mile of a church.

Most sincerely,
Pearl G. Novak, Pres
(Mrsh Ghas My
Ethel M. Walters, Sec.
(Mrs. George.)
Accepted and placed on file.

From the Clerk

To the Honorable the Common Council:
Gentlemen—I beg to advise your
Honorable Body that I am in receipt
of the following communication from
the American Legion, Charles A.
Learned Post No. 1.
Respectfully submitted,

RICHARD LINDSAY,
City Clerk.

Following is the communication re-
ferred to:
Common Council:

Gentlemen—In accordance with the
instructions of the members present
at the last meeting of Charles A.
Learned Post, you will find enclosed
herewith a copy of a resolution unan-
imously adopted by that meeting.

Respectfully yours,
Charles A, Learned Post No. 1,
The American Legion,
Department of Michigan.

DAVID G. JONES,
Post Adjutant.

Whereas, There is a movement on
foot to have an open competition to
choose the architect for the proposed
Memorial Hall for Detroit, and in the
event of an outside architect being
chosen, the fee for this work, which
will approximate $200,000, will be
spent outside of Detroit which will be
in addition to contracts for work and
material that will undoubtedly be giv-




